VCDP intervention were randomly selected, and only 

youths (18–35 years, as specified in the programme) 

involved in the cassava value chain were randomly 

selected within each stratum, according to the stratum 

values in Table 3.1. This brought the sample size to three 

hundred and eighty-seven (387) value chain participants. 

3.3. Methods of Data Collection 

The structured interview schedule that was designed to 

obtain information from the respondents was validated by 

one (1) lecturer in the Department of Agricultural 

Economics and Extension of Chukwuemeka Odumegwu